
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE 
SPECIFIC AND TECHNICAL CONDITIONS FOR RECRUITMENT 

OF THE PRELIMINARY AUDIT SERVICE / GAP ANALYSIS 
 

(File #8/2018) 
 
 

1. Contracting Entity 
 

a) Fundació Privada Institut de Salut Global Barcelona 

b) File number: 8/2018 
 

2. Purpose  
 

The present document (the "Pliego") is intended to contract the preliminary / 
GAP ANALYSIS for an IND application at FDA for the use of high-dose 
ivermectin to reduce malaria transmission. All the technical details detailed in 
the Specifications are considered of minimum requirements and do not exclude 
any other necessary for compliance the purpose of the service contracted. 

 
 

3. Legal system  
 

Selection will be based on a competitive basis and will comply with internal 
procurement regulations of ISGlobal Procedure foreseen in section IX of the 
Internal Contracting Instructions of the entity. This contract is considered a 
private contract and is subject to private law, governed by this Schedule, by the 
contract and documentation attached, and in everything not provided by the 
applicable civil and commercial legislation. 

 

4. Budget, price and estimated value  
 

USD 95,000 exempt bidders or EUR 64.305,00 (excluding VAT) for non-exempt 
bidders. 
 
Contract will be submitted in USD. 

 
5. Submission 

 
Interested applicants are invited to submit a comprehensive proposal (herein 
“response”) addressing the needs as outlined in this RFP and the Response 
Instructions document to licitaciones@isglobal.org. 
You can find all the documentation in the Entity's Contracting Profile 
(www.isglobal.org). 

 
6. Deadline: 

 
May 9th, 2018 at 12:00. 

 
Please submit all responses in one consolidated document in PDF. 

 
 
 
Barcelona, April 24, 2018 

mailto:licitaciones@isglobal.org
http://www.isglobal.org/

	PROCUREMENT NOTICE
	2. Purpose
	3. Legal system
	4. Budget, price and estimated value
	6. Deadline:

